RESOLUTION NO. ____-21

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 131-20 MODIFYING THE 2021 SAND CREEK BASIN FEES.

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2020, City Council approved Resolution No. 131-20 establishing the 2021 Drainage, Bridge and Pond Fees for all Drainage Basins within the City of Colorado Springs; and

WHEREAS, at the January 21, 2021 meeting of the City/County Drainage Board, the Board approved a recommendation to modify the Sand Creek Basin fees to set the drainage fee at \$18,841 per acre and to remove the current bridge, pond land, pond facility, and surcharge fees in the Sand Creek Basin.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. Resolution No 131-20 is hereby amended and the 2021 Sand Creek Basin drainage fee is increased to \$18,841 per acre and the bridge, pond land, pond facility, and surcharge fees in the Sand Creek Basin are removed and adopted by the City Coucil based on the City/County Drainage Board recommendation as shown on the Fee Schedule attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this	day of	, 2021.	
	Council Pre	Council President	
ATTEST:			
City Clerk			